LAST NAME
Alonso
Alvarez
Alvarez
Attia
Cavdar
Cavdar
Cavdar
Chavez
Chavez
Chan
Chan
Chan
Cindy
Cindy
Cindy
Cindy
Cindy
Cindy

Hutado

FIRST NAME
Joel
Hector
Hector
Shay
Yildiray
Yildiray
Yildiray
Cesar
Cesar
Alvin
Fred
Fred
Fong
Fong
Fong
Fong
Fong

Fong

Rigo

PERMIT TYPE
Tow Car Firm
Tow Car Firm
Tow Car Operator
SecondHand
Dealer/State
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot

Tow Car Firm

Tow Car Operator
Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Lot

Commercial Parking
Lot

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
DOJ Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
New
Application
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

75 Charter Oak Ave
1536 Yosemite Ave
1536 Yosemite Ave

2 Henry Adams Street

#M24

490 Post Street

569 Post Street

660 Sutter Street

1588 Yosemite Ave

1588 Yosemite Ave

1388 Sutter Street

1155 Battery Street

74 Mission Rock Street

200 2nd Street

1160 Mission Street

500 Beach Street

711 Van Ness Street

550 California Street

1700 California Street

2300 California Street

DBA

Charles Tow Service

Hr Towing Inc

Hr Towing Inc

Ice Diamond, INC

Prestige Park LLC

Prestige Park LLC

Prestige Park LLC

C&S Towing

C&S Towing

Sutter Plaza LLC

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ACE Parking Management INC
ACE Parking Management INC
ACE Parking Management INC
ACE Parking Management INC
ACE Parking Management INC

ACE Parking Management INC

Sutter Bay Hospital

PERMIT #
144326
143315
136169
144591
110672
110740
110788
144597
144598
500012
110600
110731
500081
110484
800030
110069
100003

500075

200016

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

6
4
N/A
N/A
184
150

28

N/A

67
155

1100
35
354
630
120
190

144

43

11/27/2024

DECISION
Continued
Continued
Continued
Approved
Continued
Continued
Continued
Approved
Approved
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued

Continued

Continued
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LAST NAME
Hutado
Hutado
Hutado
Hutado
Hutado
Hutado
Hutado
Hutado
Hutado
Kaplankiran
Kaplankiran
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis

Leonoudakis

FIRST NAME

Rigo

Rigo

Rigo

Rigo

Rigo

Rigo

Rigo

Rigo

Rigo

Orhan

Orhan

Chris

Chris

Chris

Chris

Chris

Chris

Chris

PERMIT TYPE
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

2015 Sutter Street
1100 Van Ness St
2200 Webster Street

2401 Clay Street

2311 Buchanan Street

45 Castro Street
1375 Sutter Street
3555 Cesar Chavez
Street

1101 Van Ness Street
206 5th Street

400 3rd Street

250 Clay Street

1610 Gaery Street
1399 Bush Street
2055 Lombard Street
355 McAllister Street

733 Kearny Street

766 Vallejo Street

DBA

Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital

HPM Of America, LLC
HPM Of America, LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC

Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC

PERMIT #

200018

110555

200015

200014

110637

200008

200013

200009

110556

110791

110792

110071

110119

110738

110335

110337

110614

110737

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

32

383

18

403

32

394

156

212

413
30

30

1095

840

108

205

843

505

108

11/27/2024

DECISION

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued

Continued
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LAST NAME

Leonoudakis

Leonoudakis

Najera

Numera

Steele

Steele

Tasci

Tasci

Tasci

Tasci

Urak

Urak

Yonko

Zira

Zira

FIRST NAME
Chris
Chris
Anthony
Paepaevalu
John
John
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Suat
Suat
Mark
Yusuf

Yusuf

PERMIT TYPE
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Garage

Bingo Games
Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Lot

Valet Parking Fixed
Location

Valet Parking Fixed
Location

Valet Parking Fixed
Location
Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Fortune Teller
Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Lot

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
New
Application
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application

Renewal

Renewal

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

735 Vallejo Street

2 Marina Bivd

2100 Webster Street
3715 26th Street
121 Spear Street
1455 Market Street
770 Broadway Street
706 Polk Street

835 Hyde Street

620 Post Street

750 Bush Street

136 Townsend Street
2611 San Bruno Ave
Unit #A

1625 Powell Street

530 Broadway Street

DBA

Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Pan-Med Enterprises
First Samoan Congregational
Church

Propark Mobility

Propark Mobility

Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc

Royal Parking LLC
Prestige Park LLC

Mark Yonko

Border Parking Inc

Border Parking Inc

PERMIT #

110739

110501

400042

66980

110462

110463

110112

144596

144595

144594

110683

300040

144599

110121

110586

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

120
60

351
N/A
213
363
15

N/A
N/A
N/A
180
69

N/A
50

16

11/27/2024

DECISION
Continued
Continued
Approved
Continued
Approved
Approved
Continued
Approved
Disapproved
Approved
Continued
Continued
Continued
Approved

Approved
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PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR: 11/27/2024

# of TRUCKS/ #
New/ Renewal/ of PEDICABS/ #
LAST NAME FIRST NAME PERMIT TYPE Amendment ADDRESS DBA PERMIT # of STALLS DECISION
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