LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
Alonso	Joel	Tow Car Firm	Renewal	75 Charter Oak Ave	Charles Tow Service	144326	6	Continued
Alvarez	Hector	Tow Car Firm	Renewal	1536 Yosemite Ave	Hr Towing Inc	143315	4	Continued
Alvarez	Hector	Tow Car Operator	Renewal	1536 Yosemite Ave	Hr Towing Inc	136169	N/A	Continued
Attia	Shay	SecondHand Dealer/State	DOJ Renewal	2 Henry Adams Street #M24	Ice Diamond, INC	144591	N/A	Approved
Cavdar	Yildiray	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	490 Post Street	Prestige Park LLC	110672	184	Continued
Cavdar	Yildiray	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	569 Post Street	Prestige Park LLC	110740	150	Continued
Cavdar	Yildiray	Commercial Parking Lot	New Application	660 Sutter Street	Prestige Park LLC	110788	28	Continued
Chavez	Cesar	Tow Car Firm	New Application	1588 Yosemite Ave	C&S Towing	144597	1	Approved
Chavez	Cesar	Tow Car Operator	New Application	1588 Yosemite Ave	C&S Towing	144598	N/A	Approved
Chan	Alvin	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	1388 Sutter Street	Sutter Plaza LLC	500012	67	Continued
Chan	Fred	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	1155 Battery Street	ABM Parking Services	110600	155	Continued
Chan	Fred	Commercial Parking Lot	Renewal	74 Mission Rock Street	ABM Parking Services	110731	1100	Continued
Cindy	Fong	Commercial Parking Lot	Renewal	200 2nd Street	ACE Parking Management INC	500081	35	Continued
Cindy	Fong	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	1160 Mission Street	ACE Parking Management INC	110484	354	Continued
Cindy	Fong	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	500 Beach Street	ACE Parking Management INC	800030	630	Continued
Cindy	Fong	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	711 Van Ness Street	ACE Parking Management INC	110069	120	Continued
Cindy	Fong	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	550 California Street	ACE Parking Management INC	100003	190	Continued
Cindy	Fong	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	1700 California Street	ACE Parking Management INC	500075	144	Continue
Hutado	Rigo	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	2300 California Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200016	43	Continued

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	2015 Sutter Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200018	32	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	1100 Van Ness St	Sutter Bay Hospital	110555	383	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	2200 Webster Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200015	18	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	2401 Clay Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200014	403	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Lot	Renewal	2311 Buchanan Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	110637	32	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	45 Castro Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200008	394	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	1375 Sutter Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200013	156	Continued
		Commercial Parking		3555 Cesar Chavez				
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200009	212	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	1101 Van Ness Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	110556	413	Continued
		Commercial Parking	New				30	
Kaplankiran	Orhan	Lot	Application	206 5th Street	HPM Of America, LLC	110791	30	Continued
		Commercial Parking	New				30	
Kaplankiran	Orhan	Lot	Application	400 3rd Street	HPM Of America, LLC	110792	30	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	250 Clay Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110071	1095	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	1610 Gaery Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110119	840	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	1399 Bush Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110738	108	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	2055 Lombard Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110335	205	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	355 McAllister Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110337	843	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	733 Kearny Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110614	505	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	766 Vallejo Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110737	108	Continued

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
		Commercial Parking						
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	735 Vallejo Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110739	120	Continued
		Commercial Parking					60	
Leonoudakis	Chris	Lot	Renewal	2 Marina Blvd	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110501	60	Continued
Najera	Anthony	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	2100 Webster Street	Pan-Med Enterprises	400042	351	Approved
rtajera	Antinony	Guruge	Renewal	2100 WEDSTEI STICET	First Samoan Congregational	400042		Approved
Numera	Paenaevalu	Bingo Games	Renewal	3715 26th Street	Church	66980	N/A	Continued
Itallicia	1 acpacvaiu	Commercial Parking	Iteliewai	37 13 20th Street	Citateii	00300	IV/A	Continued
Steele	John	Garage	Renewal	121 Spear Street	Propark Mobility	110462	213	Approved
		Commercial Parking						
Steele	John	Garage	Renewal	1455 Market Street	Propark Mobility	110463	363	Approved
		Commercial Parking						
Tasci	Ahmet	Lot	Renewal	770 Broadway Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110112	15	Continued
		Valet Parking Fixed	New					
Tasci	Ahmet	Location	Application	706 Polk Street	Parking Nexus Inc	144596	N/A	Approved
		Valet Parking Fixed	New					
Tasci	Ahmet	Location	Application	835 Hyde Street	Parking Nexus Inc	144595	N/A	Disapprove
		Valet Parking Fixed	New					
Tasci	Ahmet	Location	Application	620 Post Street	Parking Nexus Inc	144594	N/A	Approved
		Commercial Parking						
Urak	Suat	Garage	Renewal	750 Bush Street	Royal Parking LLC	110683	180	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Urak	Suat	Garage	Renewal	136 Townsend Street	Prestige Park LLC	300040	69	Continued
			New	2611 San Bruno Ave				
Yonko	Mark	Fortune Teller	Application	Unit #A	Mark Yonko	144599	N/A	Continued
		Commercial Parking						
Zira	Yusuf	Garage	Renewal	1625 Powell Street	Border Parking Inc	110121	50	Approved
		Commercial Parking						
Zira	Yusuf	Lot	Renewal	530 Broadway Street	Border Parking Inc	110586	16	Approved

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION